FORM No. 881 - Oragon Trust Deed Series - TRUST DEED (Assignme	08-31-95A11:22 RCVD	ENSINESS UNITALISHED CO. PORTLAND, OR 97204
satureshouse only pe many. 13th more pe quiesced in the station of concentration of personal in the station of concentration of the station	TRUST DEED VOI.2773	agesones
THIS TRUST DEED, made this 2 PAPE' PROPERTIES, INC., an esta		
KLAMATH COUNTY TITLE COMPANY	2000	as Grantor,
THE CIT GROUP/EQUIPMENT FINANCI	NG, INC., a New York corporation	, as Trustee, and
	TELEGRAPH DE LA COMPANIA DEL COMPANIA DEL COMPANIA DE LA COMPANIA	····· as Beneficiary
Klamath County, Orego	ells and conveys to trustee in trust, with porn, described as:	wer of sale, the property in
See Exhibit A attached hereto	and by this reference incomposate	d have
E ACTIVITY AND ARREST TO ARREST S	and by this reference incorporate	i nerein.
Participation of the Control of the		
together with all and singular the town		
together with all and singular the tenements, hereditam or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and pro the property.		w to or used in connection with
of Five Hundred Thousand Five Hundr	DRMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein cored Ninety Five and no/100 (\$500.5	ntained and payment of the sum
note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or not sooner paid, to be due and payable		ng to the terms of a promissory
becomes due and neverth of the debt secured by the	is instrument is the date stated above	
beneficiary's option*, all obligations secured by this in come immediately due and payable. The execution by assignment.	nout itest obtaining the written consent or approval instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressionant of an earnest money agreements does not	" (or any part) of the prop-
1. To protect, preserve and maintain the proper	agrees: ty in good condition and remain	
damaged or destroyed Alexander	INI Nabitable condition one building	
SO TAMIAGIG IN INC.	13. COVERANTS conditions 1	
agencies as may be deemed desirable by the beneficiary.	ices, as well as the cost of all lien searches made	by filing officers or searching
liciary as soon as insured; if the grantor shall tail for any at least litteen days prior to the expiration of any policy cure the same at grantor's expense. The amount collected any indebtedness secured hereby and in such order as ben or any part thereof, may be released to grantor. Such apunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice.	y of insurance now or hereafter placed on the build y of insurance now or hereafter placed on the build d under any fire or other insurance policy may be efficiary may determine, or at option of beneficiary re pplication or release shall not cure or waive any def	shall be delivered to the bene- the policies to the beneficiary ings, the beneficiary may pro- applied by beneficiary upon the entire amount so collection ault or notice of default bene-
liens or other charges payable by grantor, either by direct ment, beneficiary may, at its option, make payment the secured hereby, together with the obligations described it the debt secured by this trust deed, without waiver of any with interest as aloresaid, the property hereinbefore destroud to the payment of the obligation herein describe and the nonpayment thereof shall, at the option of the bable and constitute a breach of this trust deed.	the grantor tail to make payment of any taxes, assot to provide the providing beneficiary with funds veroel, and the amount so paid, with interest at the paragraphs 6 and 7 of this trust deed, shall be actified, as well as the grantor, shall be bound to the coverance of the coverance of the provided, as well as the grantor, shall be immediately due to the coverance of the provided, and all such payments shall be immediately due to the coverance of the provided by this trust demonstration.	essments, insurence premiums, with which to make such pay- he rate set forth in the note dided to and become a part of hereof and for such payments, he same extent that they are to and payable without notice, and immediately due and payable and payable to and payable to and payable to the same extent that they are to and payable without notice, and immediately due and payable to the same payable to the
and in any suit, action or proceeding in which the benefit to pay all costs and expenses, including evidence of title in mentioned in this paragraph 7 in all cases shall be fixed the trial court, grantor turther agrees to pay such sum as corney's fees on such appeal.	ciary or trustee may appear, including any suit for	ers of beneficiary or trustee; the foreclosure of this deed
8 In the grant state		ì
NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must	be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Orene	Other Buch taking,
or savings and ican association authorized to do business under the property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the WARNING: 12 USC 1701-3 regulates and may prohibit exercise of the publisher suggests that such an agreement address the issue	B United States or any agency thereof, or an excrew agent liese	ry authorized to insure title to real sed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.
TRUST DEED	STATE OF OR	
Pape! Properties, Inc.	County of	
	ment was recei	that the within instru- ved for record on the
Gronter The CTT (Cooper B	day of	ckM., and recorded
The CIT/Group Equipment Financing,	FOR in book/reel/vol	ume No.
A SECTION OF THE CONTRACTOR OF	page ment/microfilm	or as fee/file/instru-
Beneficiary Ter Recording Rature to (Name Addison	record of	of said County
her Recording Return to (Name, Address, Zip):	Witness County affixed.	my hand and seal of
P.O. Box 1147	And the control of the second	
Eugene, OR 97440-1147	NAME	TITLE

200 M.

Deputy

which are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expanses and attorney's less necessarily paid or incurred by granter in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by it first upon any reasonable costs and appenses and attorney's test, both in the trial and appellate court, necessarily paid or incurred by beneficiary in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebted-near the part of the part of

except for liens, easements, agreements, reservations, and restrictions of public record

In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the granto it the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and is made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equ	r, trustee and/or beneticiary may each be more than one person; that nelude the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be ually to corporations and to individuals.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has execu	ted this instrument the day and year first above written.
	PAPE' PROPERTIES / TAC.
*IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) in not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a credit as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending. Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making require disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent if compliance with the Act is not required, disreaural this notice.	PRESIDENT
STATE OF OREGON, County of	CANC)SS. C
This instrument was acknow	vledged before me on 8/28 , 1995,
This instrument was acknow by GARY D. PAPE' as ORESIDENT	viedged before me on S/2 , 19 \(\bar{Z}\),
of Pape' Properties, Inc.	
CAROLE V CAMPRELL CAROLE V CAMPRELL MOYARGAN NO. 058101 MY COMMISSION EXPERS MAY \$1, 1886	My commission expires 5/31/9.8
TO: Truste	used only when obligations have been paid.)
The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebted deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, o trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebte together with the trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to	ness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by the trust in payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of the dness secured by the trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith the parties designated by the terms of the trust deed the estate now
held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to	
DATED:	
Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before	estas de la composición del composición de la co

adnes belo

THE CHARLE DEVIL HERBOURNESS OF STREET

EXHIBIT A

A tract of land situated in the NELSEL of Section 16, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Southeast corner of said Section 16; thence North 01°00'11" East 1337.06 feet to a 5/8" iron pin; thence North 01°11'54" East 627.11 feet; thence North 89°13'24" West 42.00 feet to the true point of beginning, being on the West right of way line of the U.S.B.R. 1-G-1 Drain; thence continuing North 89°13'24" West 1131.27 feet to the Northeasterly line of that tract of land described in Volume M-82 at page 12035 of the Klaamth County Deed Records and being 70.00 feet left of Engineers Station 221+65.00; thence following along said Northeasterly line of said tract on a spiral curve to the left (the long chord of which bears South 38°42'56" East 225.25 feet) 225.40 feet to a point 70.00 feet left of the point of Spiral to Curve, Engineers Station 223+99.17, South 47°19'00" West 20.00 feet to a point 50.00 feet left of said station, along the arc of a curve to the left (radius point bears North 47°19'00" East 1382.40 feet, central angle equals 32°18'22") 779.46 feet to a point 50.00 feet left of Engineer Station 232+06.83 and being the North line of the U.S.B.R. R-D-2 Drain; thence along said North line South 88°59'49" East 334.76 feet to the West line of the U.S.B.R. 1-G-1; thence North 01°11'54" East 578.00 feet to the true point of beginning, with bearings based on said Deed Volume M-82 at page 12035.

The following described real property situate in Klamath County, Oregon:

Tract A

A tract of land in Section 33, Township 38 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, being a portion of Parcel #1 and Parcel #2 as described in and conveyed by Ewauna Box Company to Weyerhaeuser Timber Company by a Deed dated November 30, 1948, and recorded in Volume 227 page 47, Deed records of Klamath County, Oregon.

The said tract is more particularly described as follows, to-wit: Beginning at a point on the Southwesterly line of South Sixth Street, in the 55°22' West, a distance of City of Klamath Falls, Oregon; which bears North 1028.22 feet along said Southwesterly line from an iron pin which marks the intersection of the Southwesterly line of South Sixth Street and the Westerly line of the Central Pacific Railway Company, which point lies North 74°07' West, a distance of 186.73 feet and South 55°22' East, a distance of 390.32 feet from the intersection of the Easterly line of Broad Street and the Northeasterly line of South Sixth Street, and being the Northwesterly corner of said above mentioned Parcel #1; thence Southwesterly along the arc of a curve to the right having a radius of 487.68 feet; a distance of 60.71 feet to the true point of beginning; thence South 27°17'50" East (State Highway deed bearing South 27°42'20" East) a distance of 122.44 feet; thence South 3°52'00" East (State Highway deed bearing South 4°16'30" East) a distance of 252.00 feet; thence South 34°38' West, a distance of 565.19 feet, more or less, to a point on the Southerly boundary of above mentioned Parcel #2; thence Northwesterly along the arc of a curve to the right having a radius of 467.68 feet, a distance of 55.58 feet through an angle

of 6°48'33" (the long chord of this curve being 55.55 feet and bears North 15°09'46" West); thence Northerly along the arc of a curve to the right, having a radius of 686.05 feet, a distance of 519.76 feet through an angle of 43°24'30" (the long chord of this curve being 507.43 feet long and bears North 9°56'45" East) to the Northwesterly corner of the above mentioned Parcel #2; thence continuing along the arc of said curve to the right having a radius of 686.05 feet, a distance of 33.93 feet through an angle of 2°50' (the long chord of this curve being 33.93 feet long and bears North 33°13' East); thence North 34°38' East a distance of 211.60 feet; thence along the arc of a curve to the left, having a radius of 487.68 feet, a distance of 77.22 feet through an angle of 8°56'32" (the long chord of this curve being 76.32 feet long and bears North 30°08'44" East) to the true point of beginning, excepting any part taken for street.

Tract B

A tract of land in Section 33, Township 38 South, Range 9 E.W.M., Klamath County, Oregon, being a portion of Parcel #1 and Parcel #2 as described in and Conveyed by Ewauna. Box Company to Weyerhaeuser Timber Company by a deed dated November 30, 1948 and recorded in Volume 227 page 47, Deed Records of Klamath County, Gregon.

The said tract is more particularly described as follows, to-wit: Beginning at a point on the Southwesterly line of South Sixth Street, in the City of Klamath Falls, Oregon, which bears North 55°22' West; a distance of 1028.22 feet along said Southwesterly line from an iron pin which marks the intersection of the Southwesterly line of South Sixth Street and the Westerly line of the Central Pacific Railroad Company; which point lies North 74°07' West, a distance of 186.73 feet and South 55°22' East, a distance of 390.32 feet from the intersection of the Easterly line of Broad Street and the Northeasterly line of South Sixth Street, and being the Northwesterly corner of said above mentioned Parcel #1; thence Southwesterly along the arc of a curve to the right having a radius of 487.68 feet a distance of 60.71 feet; thence South 27°17'50" East (State Highway deed bearing South 27°42'20" East) a distance of 122.44 feet; thence South 30°52'00" East (State Highway deed bearing South 4°16'30" East a distance of 252.00 feet thence South 34°38' West 15.00 feet to the true point of beginning; thence South 55°22' East (State Highway deed bearing South 55°46'30" East) a distance of 150.00 feet; thence South 34°28' West a distance of 640.36 feet, more or less, to a point on the Southerly boundary of the above mentioned Parcel #2; thence Northwesterly along the arc of a curve to the right whose radius is 467.68 feet a distance of 168.68 feet (the long chord of this curve being 167.77 feet long and bears North 28°45'02" West) thence North 34°38' East a distance of 565.19 feet, more or less, to point of beginning, Excepting any

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: SS.

	for record at reques		ty Title	•1	31st	
of	Aug	A.D., 19 <u>95</u> at <u>11:22</u> of <u>Mortgages</u>	o'clockAM., ar	d duly recorded in Vol 23582		day
FEE	\$25.00	n einne i griodheadaile (b.)	7 //0	netha G, Letech, Cour	Ity Clerk	